70%
PORTABLE CD PLAYER
DPC-X527-H/X527-S
SERVICE MANUAL
© 2002-10 PRINTED IN KOREA
B51-5837-00 (K/K) 581
Knob
(K27-2510-08)

PC
-X527-H
/X527-S
8
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C111A CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C113 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C116A CK73GB1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C117A CK73GB1H561J CHIP C 560PF J
C118 CE04CW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C119A CK73GB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C120A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C122A CK73GB1H561J CHIP C 560PF J
C123A CK73GB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C124A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C125 CE04LW1E4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 25WV
C126A CK73GB1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C127A CK73GB1H154K CHIP C 0.15UF K
C128A CK73FB1H474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C129 CE04LW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C130A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C132 CE04LW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C133 CE04CW1A100M ELECTRO 10UF 10WV
C134A,135A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C136A CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C
C137A-139A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C200A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C202A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C203 CE04LW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C206A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C208A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C209 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C210 CE04LW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C211A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C212 CE04LW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C213 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C214A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C215A CK73GB1H391J CHIP C 390PF J
C216A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C217 CE04CW0J220M ELECTRO 22UF 6.3WV
C218,219 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C220 CE04LW1E4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 25WV
C221 CE04LW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C223 CE04LW1E4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 25WV
C230A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C235A CK73GB1H562K CHIP C 5600PF K
C280A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C301 CE04CW0J220M ELECTRO 22UF 6.3WV
C303 CE04CW0J220M ELECTRO 22UF 6.3WV
C305A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C306 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C307 CE04LW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C308A CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C309A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C310A CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C311A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C314,315 CE04LW0J331M ELECTRO 330UF 6.3WV
C316A,317A CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C320A-322A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C350A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.

- ✽ H50-4653-08 G/B (M TY) "KEN151-05276-0266 H
- H25-1603-08 EPE FOAM BAGS W150-07009-203
- H25-1649-08 POLYBAG 6X10 W/150-06010-210
650 2B ✽ J19-6363-08 DOOR HOOK (BLAC130-05278-010)
653 2B ✽ J19-6366-08 LCD MOUNTING B 129-05275-0887
654 2B ✽ J19-6367-08 DOOR HOOK BRACK129-05279-010
660 3B ✽ K27-2511-08 HOLD KNOB (CHR 127-05276-013)
661 3B ✽ K27-2513-08 OPEN KNOB (CHR 127-05272-513)
662 3B ✽ K27-2510-08 DASC KNOB (CHR 127-05272-613)
A N09-3362-08 SCREW 2X5 STR  144-52005-122
B ✽ N09-5466-08 SCREW 1.2X4 PB  144-11204-102
E ✽ N09-5470-08 SCREW 2X8 STR (144-52008-122)
672 1A ✽ W01-0974-08 ST.EAR PHONE K 053-21532-101
C1A,2A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C3 CE04LW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C4A CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C5A,6A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C7A,8A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C10A,11A CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C100A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C101A CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C102 CE04CW0J220M ELECTRO 22UF 6.3WV
C103A CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C104A CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C105A CK73GB1H123K CHIP C 0.012UF K
C106A CK73GB1H562K CHIP C 5600PF K
C107A CK73GB1H272K CHIP C 2700PF K
C108A CK73GB1C224K CHIP C 0.22UF K
C109 CE04CW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C110A CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.

PC
-X527-H
/X527-S
9
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R128A RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R129A RK73GB1J560J CHIP R 56 J 1/16W
R130A RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R131A RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R132A,133A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R135A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R137A RK73GB1J512J CHIP R 5.1K J 1/16W
R201A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R202A RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R204A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R206A RK73GB1J202J CHIP R 2.0K J 1/16W
R209A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R212A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R213A RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R215A,216A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R217A RK73GB1J203J CHIP R 20K J 1/16W
R218A RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R219A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R222A RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R223A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R224A,225A RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R227A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R228A RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R229A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R230A RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R231A RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R232A RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R233A RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R234A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R235A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R238A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R240A RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R290A-294A RK73GB1J330J CHIP R 33 J 1/16W
R300A RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R308A RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R316A RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R317A,318A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R319A,320A RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R321A,322A RK73GB1J8R2J CHIP R 8.2 J 1/16W
R326A,327A RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R328A,329A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R330A,331A RK73GB1J622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/16W
R332A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R336A,337A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R338A,339A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R340A,341A RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R342A,343A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R350A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R351A RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R352A RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R353A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R354A RK73GB1J123J CHIP R 12K J 1/16W
R360A,361A RK73GB1J8R2J CHIP R 8.2 J 1/16W
S1 S62-0097-08 SILDE SW. (SMT 020-21202-102)
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.

nation
Re-
marks
C382A,383A CK73GB1H561J CHIP C 560PF J
C384A,385A CK73GB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
CN100 ✽ E60-0009-08 18P FPC CONN.  025-50018-303
CN101 ✽ E41-0897-08 6P WAFER H-TYP 025-20006-105
J200 E63-1006-08 DC JACK 3PINS (021-34503-101)
J300 ✽ E11-0965-08 STEREO JACK EJ 021-23505-101
J301 ✽ E11-0966-08 ST.P/H JACK ST    021-23505-105
L200 ✽ L33-1652-08 INDUCTOR 330 U 015-00331-006
L201 ✽ L33-1651-08 CHOCK COIL 100 015-00101-006
L202 ✽ L33-1652-08 INDUCTOR 330 U 015-00331-006
X100 L78-0759-08 CERAMIC RESONA 052-16930-104
R1A RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R2A RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R5A RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R10A-12A RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R15A,16A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R18A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R21A RK73GB1J113J CHIP R 11K J 1/16W
R22A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R23A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R24A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R25A RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R26A RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R27A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R28A RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R29A RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R30A RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R31A RK73GB1J243J CHIP R 24K J 1/16W
R36A RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R37A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R100A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R101A RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R102A RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R103A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R104A RK73GB1J242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/16W
R105A RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R106A RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R107A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R109A RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R110A RK73GB1J512J CHIP R 5.1K J 1/16W
R111A RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R112A RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R113A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R114A RK73GB1J303J CHIP R 30K J 1/16W
R115A-117A RK73GB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R118A RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R119A RK73GB1J683J CHIP R 68K J 1/16W
R120A,121A RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R122A RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R123A RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R124A RK73GB1J391J CHIP R 390 J 1/16W
R125A RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R126A RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R127A RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.